FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

101 - County Executive

101 - County Executive Total
104 - Ethics and Accountability

104 - Ethics and Accountability
Total
105 - Circuit Court

Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Aide-GEX
Administrative Assistant 2G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Assistant-GEX
Administrative Specialist-GEX

Chief Administrative Officer-G

County Executive-E

Deputy Chief Administrative Officer-G
Executive Administrative Aide-G

Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Attorney 3G

Compliance Specialist 3G
Executive Director-G
Investigator 2G

Administrative Aide 1G
Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Aide 3G
Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Assistant 1G
Administrative Assistant 2G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 3G
Administrative Specialist 4G
Attorney 4G

Audio Visual Specialist 1G
Bailiff -G

Bailiff-Deputy Chief-G

Budget Management Analyst 4G
Budget Management Analyst 5G
Chief Bailiff-G

Chief Court Reporter-G
Counselor 1G

Counselor 2G

Court Administrator-G

Court Reporter-G

Dep Chief Court Reporter-G
Equipment Operator 1G
Executive Administrative Aide-G
Facilities Manager-G

General Clerk 2G

General Clerk 3G

General Clerk 4G

Human Resources Analyst 3G
Human Resources Analyst 5G
Human Resources Assistant 2G
Info Tech Engineer 1G

Info Tech Engineer 2G

Info Tech Programming Engineer 4G

G19
Go1
G21
G24
G02
GO03
G42
EO1
G40
G21

G19
G29
G27
G24
G33
G21

G13
G15
G17
G19
G18
G21
G24
G27
G29
G33
G35
G30
G18
G08
G10
G27
G29
G12
G26
G18
G21
G34
G23
G25
G13
G21
G28
G08
G10
G12
G24
G29
G15
TBD
G21
G27

1000
FT

S B
PR R R R e P ORRPRBRWRPRPLOR

N R R RPN

PR R R e

=N

13

25

N

PR R R RPN

PT

30

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

Y

14

N B B BN

PR R R e

=N

13

25

w

L

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

N NN WP

~

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

N NN WR

[SSRN]

Grand
Total

R, R0 R

14
14

[N

45

L S = S SN Y

R A WR PR R R

N -
G P P W

PR RRRERNNSOGR

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 1 of 24

1of24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 1 of 24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

105 - Circuit Court Total
106 - Orphans' Court

106 - Orphans' Court Total
107 - Office of the State's
Attorney

107 - Office of the State's
Attorney Total

109 - Personnel Board

109 - Personnel Board Total
110 - Office of Finance

Info Tech Proj Coord 3G
Instructor 2G

IT Project Coordinatir Ill
Paralegal 2G

PARA-LEGAL ASSISTANT 2G
Paralegal Supervisor 2G
Procurement Officer 1G
Public Information Officer 3G
Supply-Property Clerk 1G
Systems Analyst 5G

Administrative Assistant 2G
Administrative Assistant 4G
Community Developer 1G
General Clerk 2G

Judge Orphans Court-E

Law Clerk 1G

Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Aide 3G
Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Assistant 2G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Assistant-E
Administrative Specialist 2G
Assistant States Attorney-E
Audio Visual Specialist 2G
Budget Management Analyst 3G
Budget Management Analyst 5G
Community Developer 1G
Community Developer 2G
Community Developer 3G
Community Developer 5G
Community Development Aide 2G
Deputy State's Attorney
Executive Administrative Aide-G
General Clerk 3G

Human Resources Analyst 4G
Info Tech Manager 2G

Info Tech Proj Coord 2G

Info Tech Proj Coord 3G
Investigator 2G

Investigator 3G

Law Clerk-Student-E

Legal Assistant-E

Paralegal 1Q

Principal Deputy States Attorney-E
States Attorney-E

Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Specialist 3G

Account Clerk 3G

G24
G21
G24
Gl6
Gl6
G20
G18
G24
GO09
G25

G21
G27
G18
G10
EO1
G16

G15
G17
G19
G21
G24
EO1

G31
EO1

G21
G24
G29
G18
G21
G24
G29
GO7
EO1

G21
G10
G27
G31
G21
G24
G21
G24
EO1

EO1

EO1

EO1

EO1

G15
G33

G13

1000
FT

P WORr PP R

P NORRPRPRRPLNREN

-
oW W

182

16

PT

37

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

13

P NP RN

19,

N

L T e N

NNORRPRPRPWRNRLRREWORRRP PR

-
R R wn

187

16

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

48

PT

LTGF

12

33

Grant
Total

48

12

33

Grand
Total

16

BN R R NR

[N]

17

PR RRWRLNR PO

13

20

16

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 2 of 24

20f24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 2 of 24

TMGreen
Typewritten Text


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

110 - Office of Finance Total

112 - Citizen Complaint Oversight

Panel

112 - Citizen Complaint Oversight

Panel Total
113 - Office of Community
Relations

113 - Office of Community
Relations Total
115 - Office of Human Rights

Account Clerk 4G
Accountant 1G

Accountant 2G

Accountant 3G

Accountant 4G

Accountant 5G

Accounting Services Manager-G
Accounting Technician-G
Administrative Aide 3G
Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Assistant 2G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G
Associate Director-G
Deputy Director-G
Director-G

Info Tech Proj Coord 3G

Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Specialist 1G

Administrative Aide 1G
Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Assistant 2G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 3G
Budget Management Analyst 3G
Call Center Representative 1A
Call Center Representative 2A

Call Center Representative 3A
Call Center Supervisor-G
Citizens Services Specialist 3G
Community Developer 1G

Community Developer 3G

Community Developer 4G

Community Development Assistant 3G
Compliance Specialist 3G

Deputy Director-G

Director-G

Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Community Developer 1G
Executive Director-G
Investigator 2G

Investigator 3G

G15
G18
G21
G24
G27
G29
G31
G17
G17
G19
G21
G24
G27
G29
G31
G33
G35
G38
G24

G15
G29

G13
G15
G21
G24
G27
G29
G33
G24
A12
A12
Al4
Al6
G22
G21
G13
G18
G24
G27
G17
G24
G35
G38

G19
G29
G18
G33
G21
G24

1000
FT

PR R NPRPNRPRRPNWR®RNNOON R ©

)
~N

[
R R PP UOOANR WNOMNORORRLNRWRNN

V]
©

[P e N

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

o
NP RPRPRNRPNRPRPNWRWRNNONR®

=
R R PR UODNRWNOMORORRLRNRWRNN

u
©

[ O B e e

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

Grand
Total

PR R NRPNRPRPRPNWRW®WRLNNOONRP ©

[
N

i
PR PP UOONR WNOMORORRLNRLRWERENN

u
©o

WU R R R R

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 3 of 24

30f24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 3 of 24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

115 - Office of Human Rights

115 - Office of Human Rights Total
119 - Office of Management &
Budget

119 - Office of Management &
Budget Total

120 - Board of License
Commissioners

120 - Board of License
Commissioners Total
121 - Office of Law

121 - Office of Law Total
122 - Office of Human Resources
Management

Paralegal 3G

Administrative Aide 4G

Budget Assistant 3G

Budget Management Analyst 1G
Budget Management Analyst 2G
Budget Management Analyst 3G
Budget Management Analyst 4G
Budget Management Analyst 5G
Deputy Director-G

Director-G

Executive Administrative Aide-G
General Clerk 3G
Programmer-Systems Analyst 4G

Administrative Aide 1G
Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Chief Liquor Inspector-G
Deputy Chief Liquor Inspector-G
Director-G

Human Resources Analyst 5G
Liquor Inspector G

Administrative Aide 3G
Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Assistant 2G
Administrative Assistant 4G
Attorney 2G

Attorney 3G

Attorney 4G

Attorney 5G

Clerk Typist 2G

Deputy Director-G
Director-G

Executive Administrative Aide-G
Investigator 2G

Law Clerk 1G

Law Clerk 2G

Paralegal 3G

Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Aide 3G
Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G
Associate Director-G

Budget Management Analyst 3G

G17

G19
G17
G18
G21
G24
G27
G29
G35
G38
G21
G10
G27

G13
G15
G24
G23
G27
G38
G29
G16

G17
G19
G21
G27
G24
G27
G30
G33
G10
G35
G38
G21
G21
Gl6
G18
G17

G15
G17
G19
G24
G27
G29
G31
G33
G24

1000
FT

13

PR RPRPEPBRRMDONRR

N
©

PR NRRPNR

NN W

wu =
Olkr P RrPrRPRRPWRErGOOOG

P NS AR NNWR

PT

19

19

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

13

PR RPRPEPBRRMOODONERPE

o
Ok PP EPPRPWERE OO

B NBADRNNWR

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

Grand
Total

13

PR R PR ADNOONRL R

28

u
Ok PR RPR R PR WERE O

P NABRRNNWER

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 4 of 24

40f24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 4 of 24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

122 - Office of Human Resources
Management Total

123 - Office of Information
Technology

123 - Office of Information
Technology Total
125 - Board of Elections

Community Developer 2G
Deputy Director-G

Director-G

Human Resources Analyst 1G
Human Resources Analyst 2G
Human Resources Analyst 3G
Human Resources Analyst 4G
Human Resources Analyst 5G
Human Resources Assistant 2G
Human Resources Assistant 3G
Human Resources Manager-G
Info Tech Proj Coord 4G

Public Service Aide 1G

Accountant 3G
Administrative Aide 3G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G
Administrative Specialist 3G
Associate Director-G

Budget Management Analyst 5G
Compliance Specialist 2G
Compliance Specialist 4G
Deputy Director-G

Director-G

Executive Administrative Aide-G
General Clerk 3G

Human Resources Analyst 4G
Info Tech Engineer 2G

Info Tech Engineer 3G

Info Tech Engineer 4G

Info Tech Engineer 5G

Info Tech Manager 1G

Info Tech Manager 2G

Info Tech Programming Engineer 3G
Info Tech Programming Engineer 4G
Info Tech Programming Engineer 5G

Info Tech Proj Coord 3G
Info Tech Proj Coord 4G
Info Tech Proj Coord 5G
Instructor 3G

Public Service Aide 2G
Supply-Property Clerk 2G
Systems Analyst 4G

Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Citizens Services Specialist 2G
Citizens Services Specialist 3G

G21
G35
G38
G18
G21
G24
G27
G29
G15
G17
G31
G27
G02

G24
G17
G24
G27
G29
G31
G33
G33
G29
G21
G27
G35
G38
G21
G10
G27
G21
G24
G27
G29
G29
G31
G24
G27
G29
G24
G27
G29
G24
G0o4
G10
G23

G15
G19
G24
G29
G18
G21

1000
FT

00N RN

R RO WN WO

70

e

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

0N RN

R RO WN WO

70

PR R R NR

1900
FT

PR NRRPRERNRRERNRRRR

i
o N

P A AWUNRLR AN

71

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

i
PR NRAEDWUNROOANONWRRRRENRREPRENRRENRERRR

~N
(V]

Grant
FT

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

Grand
Total

0N RN

B RO WN WO

70

i
PR NRAEDMWUNROAANONWRRRRENRREPRENRRENRRRR

~
v

N L

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 5 of 24

5o0f24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 5 of 24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

125 - Board of Elections

125 - Board of Elections Total
126 - Soil Conservation District

126 - Soil Conservation District
Total
131 - Office of Central Services

Data Coordinator-G
Elections Administrator-G
General Clerk 3G

General Clerk 4G
Supervisory Clerk-G
Systems Analyst 2G

Administrative Aide 1G
Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Aide 3G
Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Specialist 4G
Engineer 1G

Engineer 2G

Engineer 3G

Engineer 4G

Engineer 5G

Planner 3G

Planner 4G

Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Aide 3G
Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Assistant 2G
Administrative Assistant 3G

Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G
Administrative Specialist 4G
Assistant Garage Supervisor-A
Associate Director-G

Audio Visual Specialist 2G
Audio Visual Specialist 3G
Budget Assistant 2G

Budget Management Analyst 1G
Budget Management Analyst 2G
Budget Management Analyst 3G
Budget Management Analyst 5G
Building Engineer 1A

Building Engineer 2A

Building Engineer 3A

Carpenter 3A

Compliance Specialist 1G
Compliance Specialist 2G
Compliance Specialist 3G
Compliance Specialist 4G
Contract Project Coordinator 3G
Contract Project Coordinator 4G
Contract Project Coordinator IV
Contractual Services Officer-G
Custodian 1A

Custodian 2A

Custodian Supervisor-A

G13
G31
G10
G12
Gl4
G17

G13
G15
G17
G19
G24
G35
G23
G26
G28
G30
G32
G24
G27

G15
G17
G19
G21
G17
G24
G29
G31
G35
A21
G33
G21
G24
G15
G18
G21
G24
G29
Al4
A15
Al6
Gl6
Al5
G18
G21
G24
G27
G24
G27
G27
G27
AO5
A07
A10

1000
FT

N R B OR N

w
P NP NNRRRRERRRRR

=
=)

R UONRRPRN®WLAW

NP PO P WRERKOORN PR R NR

N O NN

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

N R B OR N

w
P NP NNRPRRRRERRPRRR

=
o

R UNRRPRN®LEW

NP P OOR P WERERKOOERN PR R NR

N O NN

1900
FT

PT

1900 1901 5000 5100 5200
Total | 1901 | Total | 5000 | Total | 5100 Total | 5200 | Total
FT FT FT PT FT
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
4 4

Grant
FT

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

Grand
Total

NP, MO R N

P NRNNRRRRRRR R

[
o

NONNRNRRPRONRLRWRPOORNRPRLRPRPLPNREARLRIIWERRLAMWOGO®V

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 6 of 24

60of 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 6 of 24


CB-35-2021

FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade Exhibit 4
Page 7 of 24
Count of SAP PIN

1000 1004 1900 1901 5000 5100 5200 Grant| Grand

1000 Total | 1004 | Total | 1900 Total | 1901 | Total | 5000 | Total | 5100 Total | 5200 | Total | Grant Total | Total

FT PT LTGF LTGF FT PT FT FT FT PT FT FT PT LTGF

Deputy Director-G G35 2 2 2
Director-G G38 1 1 1
Drywall Mechanic 3A A15 1 1 1
Electrician 1A A12 1 1 1
Electrician 3A Al4 1 1 1
Engineer Il G23 1 1 1
Equipment Mechanic 1A A15 2 2 2
Equipment Mechanic 2A Al6 21 21 21
Equipment Mechanic 3A Al7 9 9 9
Equipment Service Worker 2A A13 1 1 1
Executive Administrative Aide-G G21 1 1 1
Executive Director-G G33 1 1 1
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor-G G25 5 5 5
Facilities Manager-G G28 3 3 3
Garage Supervisor-G G26 2 2 2
General Clerk 4A A12 1 1 3 3 4
General Clerk 4G G12 4 4 4
Graphic Artist 1G G18 1 1 1
Heating VAC Technician 1A A12 1 1 1
Heating VAC Technician 2A Al13 1 1 1
Heating VAC Technician 3A Al4 1 1 1
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 1A Al6 3 3 3
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 2A Al6 8 8 8
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 3A A17 4 4 4
Human Resources Analyst 3G G24 2 2 2
Human Resources Analyst 5G G29 1 1 1
Info Tech Proj Coord 3G G24 1 1 1 1 2
Mail Services Operator 2G G12 2 2 2
Mail Services Operator 3G G14 1 1 1
Mail Services Supervisor-G G17 1 1 1
Maintenance Services Attendant 2A All 12 12 12
Maintenance Services Attendant 3A A13 2 2 2
Master Electrician-G G23 1
Master Equipment Mechanic-A A19 3 3 3
Master HVAC Technician G23 1 1 1
Master Plumber-G G23 1 1 1
Overhead Door Mechanic 3A Al18 1 1 1
Parts Specialist 1-A A12 2 2 2
Parts Specialist 2-A Al4 3 3 3
Planner Ill G24 1 1 1
Plumber 1A Al12 3 B 3
Plumber 2A Al13 1 1 1
Plumber 4A Al6 1 1 1
Printer 1G G14 1 1 1
Printer 2G G15 1 1 1
Procurement Officer 1G G18 3 3 3
Procurement Officer 2G G21 1 1 1
Procurement Officer 3G G24 8 8 8
Property Acquisition & Dev Admin-G G31 1 1 1
Public Information Officer 2G G21 1 1 1
Realty Specialist 2G G21 1 1 1
Realty Specialist 3G G24 1 1 1
Realty Specialist 4G G27 1 1 1
Supply Manager 2G G21 1 1 1 1 2
Supply Manager 3G G24 1 1 1 1 2
Supply Manager 4G G27 1 1 1

7 of 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 4
Page 7 of 24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

131 - Office of Central Services

Total

137 - Office of Family Services

137 - Office of Family Services

Total
150 - Police Department

Supply Technician-G
Supply-Property Clerk 1G
Supply-Property Clerk 2G
Supply-Property Clerk 3G
Supply-Property Clerk 4G
Systems Analyst 4G
Trades Helper 2A

Transit Service Coordinator-G

Administrative Aide 1A
Administrative Aide 2A
Administrative Aide 3G
Administrative Assistant 2A
Administrative Specialist 2G
Administrative Specialist 3G
Associate Director-G

Budget Assistant 3A

Budget Management Analyst 2A
Budget Management Analyst 4A
Clerk Typist 1A

Clerk Typist 1G

Community Developer 1A
Community Developer 1G
Community Developer 2A
Community Developer 2G
Community Developer 3A
Community Developer 4A
Community Developer 4G
Community Developer 5G
Community Development Aide 1G

Community Development Aide 2A

Community Development Assistant 1G
Community Development Assistant 2A
Community Development Assistant 3A
Community Development Assistant 3G

C ity Services M -G
Compliance Specialist 2G
Counselor 3G

Director-G

Executive Administrative Aide-G
General Clerk 3A

Human Resources Analyst 4G

Account Clerk 3P

Account Clerk 4P
Accountant 3P
Administrative Aide 1P
Administrative Aide 2P
Administrative Aide 3P
Administrative Aide 4P
Administrative Assistant 2P

Gl6
GO09
G10
G12
Gl4
G23
A09
GO09
G17

A13
Al5
G17
A21
G31
G33
G33
Al7
A21
A27
A08
G08
A18
G18
A21
G21
A24
A27
G27
G29
GO05
NO5
A07
G12
Al4
Al7
G17
N17
G31
G21
G24
G38
G21
A10
G27

P13
P15
P24
P13
P15
P17
P19
P21

1000
FT

N

P

172

PR R R NRP R

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

[

PP

172

PR R R NRP R

1900
FT

PT

1900 1901 5000 5100 5200
Total | 1901 | Total | 5000 | Total | 5100 Total | 5200 | Total
FT FT FT PT FT
1 1
1 1
1 1
75 75

Grant
FT

R R NO

27

PT

70

74

LTGF

27

47

Grant
Total

(o))

27

~
U= kNGNS

B R0 WwR R AN

148

Grand
Total

N
v
a PR R PR AEPR RN

NP RRRERRPRRNRRRBNN

PR R RBRNRRRLROWNRDN

176

12
20

CB-35-2021

Page 8 of 24

8of 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 8 of 24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

Administrative Assistant 3P
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G
Administrative Specialist 3G
Administrative Specialist 4G
Administrative Specialist |
Armorer 1P

Audio Visual Specialist 2P
Audio Visual Specialist 3P
Budget Management Analyst 1P
Budget Management Analyst 3P
Budget Management Analyst 4G
Budget Management Manager-G
Citizens Services Specialist 3G
Clerk Typist 2P

Communications Specialist 2P

C ity Affairs Assi: 2P
Community Developer 3G
Compliance Specialist 4G

Data Entry Operator 1P

Data Entry Operator 2P

Data Preparation Supervisor-P
Deputy Director-L

Director-L

Executive Administrative Aide-P
Firearms Examiner-P

Firearms Technician-P

Forensic Chemist 1P

Forensic Chemist 2P

Forensic Chemist 3P

Forensic Latent Print Examiner 1P
Forensic Latent Print Examiner 2P
Forensic Latent Print Examiner 3P
Forensic Latent Print Examiner 4G
General Clerk 1P

General Clerk 2P

General Clerk 3P

General Clerk 4P

Human Resources Analyst 1P
Human Resources Analyst 2P
Human Resources Analyst 3P
Human Resources Analyst 4G
Human Resources Assistant 3P
Info Tech Manager 2G

Info Tech Proj Coord 2G
Instructor 4G

Investigator 1G

Investigator 1P

Investigator 2P

Investigator 3P

Laboratory Manager-G
Phycologists |

Police Cadet 2G

Police Captain-L

Police Corporal-L

P24
G29
G31
G33
G35
G27
P17
P21
P24
P18
P24
G27
G31
G21
P10
P21
P16
G24
G27
P09
P11
P17
G35
L35

L38

P21
P24
P17
P18
P21
P24
P20
P22
P24
G29
P17
G08
P10
P12
P18
P21
P24
G27
P17
G31
G21
G27
G18
P18
P21
P24
G29
P24
G02
LO6

L03

1000
FT

PR NRPRRPRPNREPEPNUONERED

NREPNRNNNWOWRWRREARRENRNERR R

@
-

PR R NRPRNR R

4
16

2

3

2

18
34
1,010

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

NP NRNNNWOWRWRERRLRAPRPRPNRNRPRLPRPEPPEPRPRLPLNRPLPRPLPRPELNRLRRLNONERHD

@
-

PR R NP NP R

16

18
34
1,010

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

Grand
Total

NENRNNNWOWRWRRLRARRNRNRRLRREPRERRPRRBNRLRBREBNRLRRBNGONERSLN

@
BNRRPREPNRNRERPR

W o =
BN WN O

1,010

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 9 of 24

9of 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 9 of 24



FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

150 - Police Department Total
151 - Fire/EMS Department

Police Evidence Technician 2P

Police Lieutenant-L

Police Major

Police Officer First Class-L

Police Officer-L

Police Sergeant-L

Procurement Assistant 2P
Programmer-Systems Analyst 1G
Programmer-Systems Analyst 2P
Psychologist 2G

Psychologist 3G

Public Information Officer 2G

Public Safety Emergency Call Taker 1P
Public Safety Emergency Call Taker 2P
Public Safety Emergency Call Taker 3P
Public Safety Emergency Dispatcher 2P
School Crossing Guard-X

Security Officer 1P

Security Officer 2P

Security Officer Supervisor - P
Supervisor School Crossing Guard-G
Supervisory Clerk-P

Supply Manager 2G

Supply Technician-P

Supply-Property Clerk 2P
Supply-Property Clerk 3P
Supply-Property Clerk 4P

Weapons Instructor 2P

Weapons Instructor Supervisor - G

Accountant 2H

Accountant 4H
Administrative Aide 1H
Administrative Aide 2H
Administrative Aide 3H
Administrative Aide 4H
Administrative Assistant 2H
Administrative Assistant 3H
Administrative Assistant 4H
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 3G

Audio Visual Specialist 3G
Budget Management Analyst 3G
Budget Management Analyst 4A
Citizens Services Specialist 2H
Community Developer 2H
Community Developer 3H
Community Developer 4H
Contract Project Coordinator 3H
Counselor 3G

Counselor 4G

Deputy Director-G

Deputy Director-Y

Director-Y

Executive Administrative Aide-H

P17
LO5
L07
L02
Lo1
L04
P17
G18
P21
G27
G29
G21
P14
P15
P24
P18
X13
P08
P10
P12
G19
P14
G21
P16
P10
P12
P14
P21
G27

H21
H27
H13
H15
H17
H19
H21
H24
H27
G29
G33
Y33
H24
H24
H27
H18
H21
H24
H27
H24
G24
G27
G35
Y35
Y38
H21

1000
FT

97
26
190
222
207

DR RN

NP RPNRPRPRPRPPWOUNRPLPOUOOVOR R RPN

Wk WweR R

PT

154

155

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

NP RPNRPRPRRPRRPPWUNRLROUUVOR R RPN

W R WweR R

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

PT

Grant
Total
LTGF

Grand
Total

97
26
190
222
207

I S SR

11

154
10
11

N R R R NWR

13

2,266

WR WRREPREPNRREPNRRPREPRERRBLBOUONRLRGOOUOUOR R RN

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 10 of 24

100of 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 10 of 24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

151 - Fire/EMS Department Total
154 - Department of the
Environment

Fire Apparatus Services Manager-G
Fire Fighter 1Y

Fire Fighter 2Y

Fire Fighter 3Y

Fire Fighter Battalion Chief

Fire Fighter Captain

Fire Fighter Lieutenant-Y

Fire Fighter Major-Y

Fire Fighter Technician-Y

Fire Fighter-Medic 3Y

Fire Fighter-Medic Battalion Chief-Y
Fire Fighter-Medic Captain-Y
Fire Fighter-Medic Lieutenant-Y
Fire Fighter-Medic Major-Y

Fire Fighter-Medic Technician-Y
Fire Inspector 1H

Fire Inspector 2H

Fire Inspector 3H

Fire Investigation Officer-H
Garage Supervisor-H

General Clerk 4H

Heavy Equipment Mechanic 2A
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 3H
Human Resources Analyst 2H
Human Resources Analyst 3H
Human Resources Analyst 4H
Human Resources Analyst 5G
Human Resources Assistant 3H
Human Resources Manager-G
Info Tech Manager 2G
Instructor 2G

Investigator 2H

Master Equipment Mechanic-H
Paramedic Captain-Y
Paramedic Lieutenant-Y
Paramedic-Y

Procurement Officer 3G
Property Standards Inspector 4H
Public Information Officer 3G
Social Worker 1G

Supply Manager 2H

Supply Manager 3H
Supply-Property Clerk 3H

Account Clerk 3A
Administrative Aide 2A
Administrative Aide 3A
Administrative Aide 4A
Administrative Assistant 1A
Administrative Assistant 2A
Administrative Assistant 3A
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G

G31
Y01
Y02
Y03
Y06
Y05
Yo4
Y07
Y13
Y03
Y06
Y05
Y04
Y07
Y13
H17
H19
H21
H19
H26
H12
H16
H17
H21
H24
H27
G29
H17
G31
G31
H21
H21
H19
Y05
Y04
Y03
G24
H22
G24
G18
H21
H24
H12

A13
A15
Al7
A19
A18
A21
A24
G27
G29
G31

1000

PR RPBARWRRRPRPRPRRPPEPRPRPPEPRPBRARERNNEREER

P

1,068

W R W

N~ WBRN

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

PR RPBARWRRRPRPRPRPPEPRPRPLPEPRPEPRARLRERLRNNEER

PP

1,068

W R W

N B Wb N

1900
FT

PT

1900 1901 5000 5100 5200
Total | 1901 | Total | 5000 | Total | 5100 Total | 5200 | Total
FT FT FT PT FT

5 5 2 2
1 1 3 3
1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
3 3
2 2
3 3 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1

Grant
FT

23

27

PT

Grant
Total
LTGF

23

Grand
Total

30

PR R RPRPRRPRRLRAWRARRPRLRRLBRPEPREPRERREBERARRERNNERER

i
(=]
o
~

4

Vo U N Uk, N WER

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 11 of 24

110f 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 11 of 24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Administrative Specialist 3G
Animal Care Attendant 1G

Animal Care Attendant Supervisor
Animal Control Officer 2A

Animal Control Officer 3A

Animal Control Officer 4G
Associate Director-G

Budget Management Analyst 2A

Budget Management Analyst 3A
Budget Management Analyst 5G
Citizens Services Specialist 2A
Citizens Services Specialist 3A
Community Developer 3A
Community Development Aide 1A
Community Development Aide 2A
Community Development Aide 3A
Construct Standards Code Enforce Off-G
Construction Standards Inspector 2A
Construction Standards Inspector 3A
Contract Project Coordinator 2A
Contract Project Coordinator 3A
Contract Project Coordinator 4G
Crew Supervisor 1A

Crew Supervisor 2A

Deputy Director-G

Director-G

Engineer 2G

Engineer 3G

Engineer 4G

Engineer 5G

Engineering Technician 4A
Engineering Technician 5G
Equipment Operator 2A
Equipment Operator 3A

Executive Administrative Aide-G
Garage Supervisor-G

General Clerk 2A

General Clerk 3A

General Clerk 4A

Heavy Equipment Mechanic 1A
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 2A
Human Resources Analyst 3G

Info Tech Manager 1G

Info Tech Proj Coord 2G

Info Tech Proj Coord 3G

Info Tech Proj Coord 4G
Investigator 2A

Laborer 1A

Laborer 2A

Master Equipment Mechanic-A
Planner 2A

Planner 3A

Planner 4G

Procurement Officer 3G
Programmer-Systems Analyst 3A

G33
G13
Gl6
A17
A19
G22
G33
A21
G21
A24
G29
A18
A21
A24
AO5
A07
A09
G27
A18
A20
A21
A24
G27
A17
A19
G35
G38
G26
G28
G30
G32
A22
G26
A15
Al5
G21
G26
A08
A10
A12
Al6
Al6
G24
G29
G21
G24
G27
A21
AO6
A08
A19
A21
A24
G27
G24
A24

1000
FT

27

13

PR R W

14

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

27

13

Y

14

1900
FT

PT

1900 1901 5000 5100 5200
Total | 1901 | Total | 5000 | Total | 5100 Total | 5200 | Total
FT FT FT PT FT
1 1 1 1
1 1 2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
3 3
2 2
3 3
1 1
4 4
2 2
1 1
2 2 11 11 4 4
5 5 2 2
1 1 6 6
2 2
1 1
27 27
4 4
1 1
2 2
3 3
1 1
3 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
35 35
1 1
2 2 2 2
3 3 4 4
1 1 4 4

Grant
FT

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

Grand
Total

27

13

[
PR R NP, WNWRRRLRERRLRRLPRERLRWRR,UOURN

N -
NP, NN

N R R RRRRLRWEREASWNRR N

w
«

NP UN AR

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 12 of 24

120f 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 12 of 24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

154 - Department of the
Environment Total
155 - Office of the Sheriff

Programmer-Systems Analyst 4G
Property Attendant-A

Property Standards Inspector 4A
Public Information Officer 2G
Radio Dispatcher-A

Refuse Collection Inspector 1A
Refuse Collection Inspector 2A
Refuse Collection Inspector 3A
Refuse Collection Supervisor-G
Supervisor Landfill Operations-G
Supply Technician-A
Supply-Property Clerk 2A
Weighmaster 2A

Administrative Aide 1Z

Administrative Aide 2Z
Administrative Aide 3Z
Administrative Aide 4Z
Administrative Assistant 3Z
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 3G
Administrative Specialist 4G

Assistant Sheriff-E

Budget Assistant 1G

Budget Management Analyst 3G
Budget Management Analyst 5G
Community Developer 2Z

Community Developer 32

Community Development Assistant 2Z
Counselor 1G

Deputy Sheriff Captain-W

Deputy Sheriff Corporal-w

Deputy Sheriff First Class-W

Deputy Sheriff Lieutenant-W

Deputy Sheriff- Major

Deputy Sheriff Major-W

Deputy Sheriff Private-W

Deputy Sheriff Sergeant-W

Executive Administrative Aide-G
General Clerk 42

Human Resources Analyst 4G

Info Tech Proj Coord 3G

Investigator 1G

Investigator 2Z

Mail Services Operator 2Z

Public Safety Emergency Call Taker 1P
Public Safety Emergency Call Taker 2P
Public Safety Emergency Call Taker 3G
Security Officer 12

Security Officer 2Z

G27
A04
A22
A21
A10
A10
A12
A20
G26
G28
Al6
A10
Al4

w13
Z13
715
717
719
224
G27
G29
G33
G35
EO1
G13
G24
G29
721
224
714
G18
W31
W24
W22
W27
W34
W34
w21
W25
G21
712
G27
G24
G18
7221
712
P14
P15
G20
208
Z11
710
Z11
713

1000
FT

BRr NRNR OOV

[ N R

PR N

PR WWNNWRr o

[N
©

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

BRr NP NR OOV

Wk NP R

PR N

PR WWNNWR o

[N
0

1900
FT

PT

1900 1901 5000 5100 5200
Total | 1901 | Total | 5000 | Total | 5100 Total | 5200 | Total
FT FT FT PT FT
1 1
3 3
1 1
4 4
9 9
1 1
3 3
1 1
1 1
2 2
4 4

145 | 145 | 61 61| 10| 10

Grant
FT

11

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

11

Grand
Total

BN R P WERER OAMWERERLWN

O R, WR NRRPRRLERLRNRLNRLOOV

-
B ow e
b o NN

w A
BN

PP WWNNWRPROR R RPNR

[N
)

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 13 of 24

13 0f 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 13 of 24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

155 - Office of the Sheriff

155 - Office of the Sheriff Total

156 - Department of Corrections

Security Officer Supervisor - Z
Sheriff-E

Account Clerk 3Q

Account Clerk 4Q

Accountant 2Q

Accountant 3G

Accounting Technician-Q
Administrative Aide 1Q
Administrative Aide 2Q

Administrative Aide 3Q

Administrative Aide 4Q

Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G

Associate Director-G

Audio Visual Specialist 2G

Budget Management Analyst 3G
Budget Management Analyst 4G
Community Developer 4G

Correctional Administrator-G
Correctional Officer Captain-D
Correctional Officer Corporal-D
Correctional Officer Lieutenant-D
Correctional Officer Major-D
Correctional Officer Master Corporal-D
Correctional Officer Master Sergeant-D
Correctional Officer Private 1st Class-D
Correctional Officer Private-D
Correctional Officer Sergeant-D
Correctional Treatment Coordinator 1Q
Correctional Treatment Coordinator 2G
Correctional Treatment Coordinator 2Q
Correctional Treatment Coordinator 3G
Correctional Treatment Coordinator 4G
Counselor 2G

Crew Supervisor 1Q

Crew Supervisor 2Q

Deputy Director-G

Director-G

Executive Administrative Aide-G
General Clerk 3Q

General Clerk 4Q

Human Resources Analyst 2Q

Human Resources Analyst 4G

Human Resources Assistant 2G

Info Tech Proj Coord 1G

Info Tech Proj Coord 2G

Info Tech Proj Coord 3G

Info Tech Proj Coord 4G

Instructor 2G

Instructor 3G

Instructor 4G

Investigator 1Q

Z15
EO1

Q15
Q18
Q21
G24
Q17
Qi3
Q15
Q17
Q19
G24
G27
G29
G31
D33
G21
G24
G27
G27
G31
D29
D23
D27
D33
D24
D26
D22
D21
D25
Q18
G21
Q21
G24
G27
G21
Q17
Q19
G35
G38
G21
Q10
Q12
Q21
G27
Qis
G18
G21
G24
G27
G21
G24
G27

1000
FT

357

PR RPRNUNNWONNRRR R A

124
23

93
15
92
76
54
14

38

N ©

PRRPRPRPPNRPRRPPRPLPWORNRLRNERER

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

357

PR RPRNUNNWONNRRBR P A

124
23

93
15
92
76
54
14

38

~N ©

P RRPRPRPPNRREPRPRRPWRNRNERER

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

20

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

23

Grand
Total

380

DA NPRPRPRPRPNUNNWONNERRREE A

-
w B U N VR O NN
L, ADMANGWWWH

PR RRREPRERNRPRRPRPRRLBWURNRNRERENO

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 14 of 24

14 0f 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 14 of  24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

156 - Department of Corrections
Total

157 - Office of Homeland Security

Investigator 2Q
Laboratory Assistant 1Q
Laboratory Assistant 2Q
Paralegal 1Q

Paralegal 2Q
Procurement Officer 2G
Procurement Officer 3G
Psychologist 2G

Public Information Officer 3G
Supply Manager 2Q
Supply Manager 3G
Supply Technician-Q
Supply-Property Clerk 2Q
Supply-Property Clerk 3Q
Supply-Property Clerk 4Q

Administrative Aide 2P
Administrative Aide 3P
Administrative Aide 4P
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Assistant 3P
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G
Audio Visual Specialist 2G

Budget Management Analyst 4G

Communications Specialist 1P
Communications Specialist 2P
Communications Specialist 3P
Communications Specialist 4G
Community Developer 1G
Community Developer 3G

Community Development Assistant 3G

Community Health Nurse 4G
Deputy Director-G
Director-G

Executive Administrative Aide-G

General Clerk 4P

Human Resources Analyst 2P
Human Resources Analyst 3P
Human Resources Analyst 4G
Investigator 2G

Investigator 2P

Planner 3G

Public Information Officer 1G

Public Safety Comm Ops Supervisor - P
Public Safety Emergency Call Taker 1P
Public Safety Emergency Call Taker 2P
Public Safety Emergency Call Taker 3P
Public Safety Emergency Dispatcher 1P
Public Safety Emergency Dispatcher 2P
Public Safety Emergency Dispatcher 3P
Public Safety Emergency Shift Supervisor

Q21
Q12
Q14
Qis
Qle
G21
G24
G27
G24
Q21
G24
Qle
Q10
Q12
Q14

P15
P17
P19
G24
P24
G27
G29
G31
G21
G27
P18
P21
P24
G27
G18
G24
G17
G27
G35
G38
G21
P12
P21
P24
G27
G21
P21
G24
G18
P24
P14
P15
P24
P16
P18
P20
P22

1000
FT

)
@
P NBNNRENW PR R R e N PR NRPPRPRPRPPRPRRPLPUONNERPR

oW

PR R PP P W

62

20
60
12
13

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

PR NRPPRPRPRPPRPRRPLPUONNERERE

a
o
N

P NBNNRENW P

PR R RPRPPWRE P W

62

20
60
12
13

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

Grand
Total

AR NRRPRPRRERRLERPLONNRR

a
@
O BA R WRRPRRREPRERLRRPLPRPLWURBRPEPAEANRNDBANNRLENWRRER WR R R o

B, RN [
W NOONRN

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 15 of 24

150f 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 15 of  24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6

Page 16 of 24
Count of SAP PIN

1000 1004 1900 1901 5000 5100 5200 Grant| Grand
1000 Total | 1004 | Total | 1900 Total | 1901 | Total | 5000 | Total | 5100 Total | 5200 | Total | Grant Total | Total
FT PT LTGF LTGF FT PT FT FT FT PT FT FT PT LTGF

157 - Office of Homeland Security
Total 218 1 219 10 10 229

166 - Department of Public Works
and Transportation Account Clerk 4A A15 1 1 1
Accountant 3A A24 1 1 1
Administrative Aide 1A A13 1 1 1
Administrative Aide 2A Al5 3 B 2 2 5
Administrative Aide 3A A17 4 4 4
Administrative Aide 4A A19 5 5 5
Administrative Assistant 2A A21 2 2 1 1 3
Administrative Assistant 4G G27 1 1 1
Administrative Specialist 1G G29 4 4 1 1 5
Administrative Specialist 2G G31 2 2 2 2 4
Administrative Specialist 3G G33 1 1 1
Associate Director-G G33 3 B 1 1 4
Budget Assistant 3A A17 1 1 1
Budget Management Analyst 4G G27 1 1 1
Budget Management Analyst 5G G29 1 1 1
Chief Crew Supervisor-G G25 2 2 2
Community Developer 1A A18 1 1 1
Community Developer 1G G18 1 1 1
Community Developer 2A A21 1 1 1 1 2
Community Developer 3G G24 1 1 1
Community Developer 4G G27 1 1 1
Compliance Specialist 1G G18 1 1 1
Compliance Specialist 2G G21 1 1 1
Compliance Specialist 3G G24 1 1 1
Construction Standards Inspector 1A Al6 1 1 3 3 4
Construction Standards Inspector 2A A18 3 3 6 6 9
Construction Standards Inspector 3A A20 1 1 1
Construction Standards Inspector 4G G26 1 1 1 1 2
Contract Project Coordinator 2A A21 1 1 1
Contract Project Coordinator 3A A24 1 1 1
Contractual Services Officer-G G27 3 3 3
Crew Supervisor 1A Al17 3 3 4 4 7
Crew Supervisor 2A A19 5 5 5 5 10
Deputy Director-G G35 2 2 2
Director-G G38 1 1 1
Engineer 2G G26 1 1 1 1 2
Engineer 3G G28 3 3 2 2 5
Engineer 4G G30 12 12 2 2 14
Engineer 5G G32 5 5 1 1 6
Engineering Technician 1G G16 1 1 1
Engineering Technician 2A A18 4 4 4
Engineering Technician 3A A20 5 5 2 2 7
Engineering Technician 4A A22 1 1 1
Engineering Technician 5G G26 3 3 3
Equipment Mechanic 1A A15 1 1 1
Equipment Operator 1A Al3 18 18 27 27 45
Equipment Operator 2A A15 7 7 11 11 18
Equipment Operator 3A A15 1 1 1
Equipment Service Worker 3A Al4 1 1 1
Executive Administrative Aide-G G21 1 1 1
Fleet Maintenance Manager-G G28 1 1 1
Garage Supervisor-G G26 1 1 1
General Clerk 3A A10 3 3 3

16 of 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 16 of  24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

166 - Department of Public Works
and Transportation Total

168 - Department of Permitting,
Inspections and Enforcement

General Clerk 4A

Heavy Equipment Mechanic 1A
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 2A
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 3A
Human Resources Analyst 2G
Human Resources Analyst 3G
Human Resources Analyst 4G
Human Resources Analyst 5G
Human Resources Assistant 2G
Info Tech Engineer 2G
Investigator 2A

Laborer 1A

Laborer 2A

Masonry Mechanic 1A
Masonry Mechanic 2A
Masonry Mechanic 3A

Master Equipment Mechanic-A
Permits Specialist 2A

Planner 1A

Planner 2A

Planner 3A

Planner 3G

Planner 5G

Procurement Assistant 2G
Programmer-Systems Analyst 4G
Property Acquisition & Dev Admin-G
Public Information Officer 3G
Realty Specialist 3G

Realty Specialist 4G

Supply Technician-A
Supply-Property Clerk 2A
Supply-Property Clerk 4A
Trades Helper 1A

Trades Helper 2A

Traffic Service Worker 1A
Traffic Service Worker 2A
Traffic Service Worker 3A
Traffic Service Worker 4A
Transit Operator - A

Transit Operator - G

Transit Service Coordinator-A
Transit Service Manager-G

Account Clerk 4A
Accountant 4A
Administrative Aide 1A
Administrative Aide 2A
Administrative Aide 3A
Administrative Aide 4A
Administrative Assistant 1A
Administrative Assistant 2A
Administrative Assistant 3A
Administrative Assistant 4G

A12
G12
Al6
Al6
Al7
G21
G24
G27
G29
G15
G21
A21
AO6
A08
All
A12
Al5
A19
A13
A18
A21
A24
G24
G29
G17
G27
G31
G24
G24
G27
Al6
A10
Al4
A08
A09
A08
A10
A13
Al5
All
Gl1
A17
G31

Al5
A27
A13
A15
Al7
A19
A18
A21
A24
G27

1000
FT

PR R PP UOWREWV

[N

29

BANRP R PP R

PR e

PR NNPR R

N O Wk e

258

N WkR P WY OR RPN

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

PR R RPRPUOWREO

N
© W s P

PP PR BANRRERE PR

PR NN PR

ES N O Wk e

w

~N
-
a

N WRRPWNOR RPN

1900
FT

PT

1900 1901 5000 5100 5200
Total | 1901 | Total | 5000 | Total | 5100 Total | 5200 | Total
FT FT FT PT FT
1 1 2
1 1
1 1
9 9
41 41
2 2
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
3 3
144 1| 145

Grant
FT

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

Grand
Total

N e
ONBARRPREPRLRNRREUOUWERO®

NOWRBANRPNNNRRRPLPRPRPEPNRLANRERERLWWRN

N
w » O

F
ey
'

N WRrRPWwWNOR RPN

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 17 of 24

17 of 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 17 of  24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

168 - Department of Permitting,

168 - Department of Permitting,
Inspections and Enforcement
Total

170 - Health Deparment

Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G
Administrative Specialist 4G
Associate Director-G

Budget Management Analyst 2A
Budget Management Analyst 3A
Citizens Services Specialist 3A
Community Developer 4G

Construct Standards Code Enforce Off-G
Construction Standards Inspector 1A
Construction Standards Inspector 2A
Construction Standards Inspector 3A
Construction Standards Inspector 4G
Deputy Director-G

Director-G

Engineer 1G

Engineer 2G

Engineer 3G

Engineer 4G

Engineer 5G

Engineering Technician 1A
Engineering Technician 2A
Engineering Technician 3A
Engineering Technician 5G
Environmental Health Specialist 1A
Environmental Health Specialist 2A
Environmental Health Specialist 3A
Environmental Health Specialist 4A
Executive Administrative Aide-G
General Clerk 3A

General Clerk 4A

Human Resources Analyst 2G
Human Resources Analyst 4G

Info Tech Engineer 2G

Info Tech Engineer 5G

Info Tech Manager 1G

Info Tech Proj Coord 2G

Investigator 2A

Para-Legal Assistant 1Q

Permits Specialist 2A

Permits Specialist 3A

Permits Supervisor-A

Planner 3A

Property Stand Code Enforcemt Officer-G
Property Standards Inspector 1A
Property Standards Inspector 2A
Property Standards Inspector 3A
Property Standards Inspector 4A

Realty Specialist 4G

Account Clerk 2A

Account Clerk 4A

G29
G31
G35
G33
A21
A24
A21
G27
G29
Al6
A18
A20
G26
G35
G38
G23
G26
G28
G30
G32
Al6
A18
A20
G26
A18
A21
A24
A27
G21
A10
A12
G21
G27
G21
G29
G29
G21
A21
Al5
A13
Al6
A22
A24
G28
Al5
A17
A19
A22
A25
G27

All
Gl1
A15

1000
FT

NBAENRPNR R WOV

N oW
o N

17
22
12

N
VB R WRPRURRPRPRPRPNRPRPWOURPRPRPPEPNRPLPNN®WW

P
,N®

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

NBAENRPNR R WU

17
22
12

N
VB RPWRPRURRPRPRPRPNRPRPLPWRPRLRPLPPEPNRLPNN®WW

B
, N ®

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

Grand
Total

NANRPNRER R WOV

N oW
BN ®ON

17
22
12

-
VAR WRURRRERRPRREBNRERRLWURRLRRBRENRLRNN®WW

(SO
=N W

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 18 of 24

18of 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 18 of  24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

170 - Health Deparment

Account Clerk Il
Accountant 1A
Accountant 2A
Accountant 3A

Admin Asst 2G

Admin Specialist |
Admin Specialist Il
Administrative Aide 1A
Administrative Aide 1G
Administrative Aide 2A

Administrative Aide 2G
Administrative Aide 3A
Administrative Aide 4A

Administrative Aide 4G
Administrative Aide Il

Administrative Assist 2G
Administrative Assistant 1/ 2A
Administrative Assistant 1G
Administrative Assistant 2A
Administrative Assistant 2G

Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Assistant 4A
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Assistant IV

Administrative Specialist 1G

Administrative Specialist 2G
Administrative Specialist |

Associate Director Of Disease Control & Prevent

Associate Director-G

Auditor 1G

Auditor 3A

Auditor 5G

Budget Assistant 2A

Budget Management Analyst 1A
Budget Management Analyst 2A
Budget Management Analyst 3A

Budget Management Analyst 5G
Building Engineer 3A

Building Sec Officer Il

Building Security Officer Il

Bulding Security Officer

Chief Of Public Health Programs/Policy
Chief Operating Officer

Citizens Service Specialist

Citizens Services Specialist 3A

A13
A18
A21

1000
FT

12

) o P WwR R e

w N

PR R R R R R

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

12

[ - P Wk R e

w N

PR R R R R R

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

PT

Grant
Total
LTGF
1
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
8
1 1
3 3
2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
3
1 1
2 2
1
1
1 2
1
1 1
1
2 2
1
1
1 1
1
1
1

Grand
Total

N R R RERPRNWRR

N
o

PR R RRPRENRPEPRPELAEWUNRRPRREPRLRARREPRRREPRPURRPRERRBRENRLRIOIRRLRRLRRERERRREROWERR

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 19 of 24

190f 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 19 of  24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

170 - Health Deparment

Communications Specialist 2G
Community Developer
Community Developer 1G

Community Developer 2A

Community Developer 2G

Community Developer 3A
Community Developer 3G

Community Developer 4A

Community Developer Il

Community Developer IV

Community Development Aide 1G
Community Development Assistant 1A
Community Development Assistant 1G

Community Development Assistant 2A

Community Development Assistant 2G
Community Development Assistant 3A

Community Health Nurse 1A

Community Health Nurse 1G
Community Health Nurse 2A

Community Health Nurse 3A

Community Health Nurse 3G
Community Health Nurse 4A

Community Health Nurse 4G
Community Health Nurse I/
Community Health Nurse Il
Community Health Worker

C ity Services M -G
Compliance Specialist 3G
Compliance Specialist |
Counselor 1A

Counselor 1G

G21

G18
G23
A21
G24
A21
Gl4
G21
G24
A24
A24
G24
A18
A27
A24

GO05
G12
A12
A18
G12
G15
Al4
A18
Gl4
G35
Al4
Gl4
A17
G17
Al4
A18
G18
G33
G24
A21
G21
A24
G24

A27
G27
G27
A24

A3l
G24

A18
A27
G18
A18
G18
G21

1000
FT

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total | Grant
FT

11

10

13

PT

LTGF

11

12

13

Grant
Total

12

12

14

11

PR RNRERARBR

= =
W R Uk, Ww

BN RN W

13

B R e we

13

Grand
Total

12

14

14

15

10

PR R NRE R

13

24

WR R WOURRRRE RR R R ®OR R

-
=W

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 20 of 24

200of 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 20 of  24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

170 - Health Deparment

Counselor 1G
Counselor 2A

Counselor 2G
Counselor 3A

Counselor 3G
Counselor 4A

Data Coordinator

Data Entry Operator 2A
Dental Hygienist 2G

Dentist lii Community Health
Disease Control Specialist 1A
Disease Control Specialist 1G

Disease Control Specialist 2A
Disease Control Specialist 3A
Disease Control Specialist 3G

Disease Control Specialist 4A
Disease Control Specialist 5G
Environmental Health Specialist 1A

Environmental Health Specialist 2A

Environmental Health Specialist 3A
Environmental Health Specialist 4A
Environmental Health Specialist 5G

Environmental Health Specialist 11l
Epidemiologist

Equipment Operator 2G

Facilities Maintenance Superintendent-A
Facilities Manager-G

General Clerk 3A

General Clerk 4A

General Clerk 4G
Health Aide 1A
Health Aide 1G
Health Aide 2A
Health Aide 2G

Health Officer

Health Record Tech Il

Human Resource Analyst 11l
Human Resources Analyst 1G
Human Resources Analyst 3G
Human Resources Analyst 5G
Human Resources Assistant 3G
Human Resources Manager-G

G24
G29
A21
G21
G21
A24
G24
A24
A24
A27
G13
All
A21
A24
A18
A18
G18
A21
A24
G15
G24
G31
A27
G29
A18
G18
A21
A24
A27
G21
A24
A27
A29
G29
G29
G18
G15
A23
G28
A10
A12
G12
G12
A08
G08
A10
A10
G10
G37
G21

G18
G24
A24
G17
G31

1000
FT

© N W

N R B RPN

PR R R e

P

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

© N W

NP AR RPN

PR R R e

PP

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
5200 Total | Grant
FT FT

12

PR R R

o

PT

LTGF

Grant
Total

- B R RN

B R RO

R R R RN

IS

PR NR P W

Grand
Total

-
(IS

PR RRRPREPRPRRPRPEPRLROURPRRPUROOODRBNNRRLRERL,AENRRE,RLBONONUURRRLRWOUNIODWNRRLRRER,ORNNGEREW

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 21 of 24

210of 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 21 of  24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

170 - Health Deparment

170 - Health Deparment Total
178 - Department of Housing and
Community Development

Laboratory Assistant 2A
Licensed Practical Nurse 1A
Licensed Practical Nurse 2A
Licensed Practical Nurse I/l
Licensed Practical Nurse Il
Licensed Practical Nurses (Lpn)

Mail Services Operator 2A
Maintenance Services Attendant 2A
Nurse Practitioner 1A

Nurse Practitioner 2A

Nurse Practitioners

Nutritionist 2A

Nutritionist 2G

Permits Specialist 3A

Phys. Program Manager lll/IV
Physician Assistant 2A
Physician Clinical Specialist

Planner 2A
Planner 4G
Planner lll

Police Officer Supervisor
Procurement Officer 2A
Programmer-Systems Analyst 1G

Programmer-Systems Analyst 3A

Programmer-Systems Analyst 4G
Pub. Health Lab. Sci. Gen Il
Pub.Health Lab Sci. Gen. Ill
Public Health Program Chief-G

Public Information Officer 3G
Public Safety Aide 1A

Public Safety Aide 2A

Quality Assurance Analyst 3G
Radiology Technician 2A
Registered Nurse

Service Aide-G
Social Worker

Social Worker 2A
Social Worker 3A
Social Worker 4G

Supervisory Clerk-A
Supply-Property Clerk 2A

Accountant 1G
Accountant 2G
Accountant 3G

Al4
A12
Al4

@

Gl4
A12
All
G23
A23

A23
A21
G21
Al6

A25

A21
G27

G29

A21
A18
G15
A24
G24
A27

A29
G29
G24
AO6
A08
G24
A17

A25
GO1
A23
G18
A21
A24
A27
G27
Al4
A10

G18
G21
G24

1000

FT

PN R

NP PG -

-

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

PN R

NP PG -

-

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
5200 Total | Grant
FT FT

P Wk e

P

183

PT LTGF

Grant
Total

N R R R e

P W R e

Grand
Total

PR R RPRPRWRRPRREPNRREPRERNRPRRPORRPRERRBRRLPRRERERRBREBRERRBREPRERBRBNRERRLBLREPRENRBNRERERLBNNRRRERRBR

wu
[
=)

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 22 of 24

220f 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 22 of  24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

Accountant 4A

Accounting Services Manager-G
Administrative Aide 1A
Administrative Aide 1G
Administrative Aide 2A
Administrative Aide 3A
Administrative Aide 3G
Administrative Aide 4A
Administrative Assistant 4G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G
Budget Management Analyst 1G
Budget Management Analyst 5G
Community Developer 1G
Community Developer 2A
Community Developer 2G
Community Developer 3A
Community Developer 3G
Community Developer 4A
Community Developer 4G
Community Developer 5G
Community Development Assistant 3A
C ity Services M -G
Deputy Director-G

Director-G

Executive Administrative Aide-G
Executive Director-G

General Clerk 4A

Human Resources Analyst 3G
Human Resources Analyst 4G
Programmer-Systems Analyst 2G
Accountant 2G

Accountant 5G

Administrative Aide 2G

Administrative Aide 4G

Administrative Assistant 1G
Administrative Assistant 2G
Administrative Assistant 3G
Administrative Specialist 1G
Administrative Specialist 2G

Associate Director-G

Community Developer 1G

Community Developer 2G

Community Developer 3G

Community Developer 4G

Community Developer 5G

Community Development Aide 1G
Community Development Aide 2G
Community Development Assistant 1G
Community Development Assistant 2G
Community Development Assistant 3G
Counselor 1G

Data Entry Operator 1G

Executive Administrative Aide-G
General Clerk 1G

A27
G31
A13
G13
Al5
A17
G17
A19
G27
G29
G31
G18
G29
G18
A21
G21
A24
G24
A27
G27
A29
A17
G31
G35
G38
G21
G33
A12
G24
G27
G21
G18
G21
G29
G15
G19
G18
G21
G24
G29
G31
G33
G18
G21
G24
G27
G29
GO05
GO7
G12
Gl4
G17
G18
GO09
G21
G17

1000
FT

PR R R W

U o Rr P NW

PT

LTGF

1000
Total

1004
LTGF

1004
Total

PR R R W

U o Rr P NW

1900
FT

PT

1900
Total

1901
FT

1901
Total

5000
FT

5000
Total

5100
FT

PT

5100
Total

5200
FT

5200
Total

Grant
FT

PT

LTGF

66

Grant
Total

N

BB R RPN

66

Grand
Total

P AU RRPRREPARNRNNRERNRLOG

= -
, o N W;

N
[

P NWWRUOURRRERRERRREBRERRANRRREN

)
w o o

© R P NN

16

[N

66

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 23 of 24

230f 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 23 of  24


FY 2022 Approved Positions by Grade

Count of SAP PIN

1000 1004 1900 1901 5000 5100 5200 Grant| Grand
1000 Total | 1004 | Total | 1900 Total | 1901 | Total | 5000 | Total | 5100 Total | 5200 | Total | Grant Total | Total
FT PT LTGF LTGF FT PT FT FT FT PT FT FT PT LTGF
Human Resources Analyst 5G G29 1 1 1
Human Resources Assistant 1G G13 1 1 1
Social Worker 4G G27 1 1 1
193 - Department of Social
Services Total 27 27 5 224 | 229 | 256
Grand Total 6,316 220 7 | 6,543 2 2| 71 4 75| 75 75| 145 | 145 | 205 1]206| 10 10| 393 77 486 | 956 | 8,012

CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 24 of 24

24 0f 24


TMGreen
Typewritten Text
CB-35-2021
Exhibit 6
Page 24 of  24




